Memorandum

Date 11 Apr 2024

To Utah Area Seventies From Utah Area Presidency

Distribution Stake Presidents, Bishops, RS and EQ Presidents, all

Young Single Adults

Subject 2024 Utah Area YSA Conference



We are excited to inform you that the 2024 Utah Area YSA Conference will take place from August 2-4, 2024, in Salt Lake City, Utah.

Thousands of young adults from all over Utah are expected to attend the conference, where they will:

- Strengthen their faith in Heavenly Father and His Son, Jesus Christ, with special emphasis on the testimonies of the First Presidency and Quorum of the Twelve as stated in "The Living Christ".
- Feel a sense of belonging in the Savior's restored Church.
- Find opportunities to form and strengthen relationships with others who can support them.

Additional details regarding the event will be forthcoming when the event is formally launched within the next few weeks. Participants can plan on a conference modelled after the 2023 event with:

- A 2-day convention featuring keynote speakers, service opportunities, classes, activities, and concerts.
- A major concert to be held in the Delta Center.
- A devotional with a member of the Quorum of the Twelve Apostles.

Additionally, local YSA committees will plan pre-conference service projects, 5k runs, temple trips, and other activities to be held on Saturday, July 27th.

Early bird tickets for the conference will go on sale May 1st. Pricing starts at \$25 and will increase closer to the event. The event will sell out, and participants are encouraged to register early. Registration for the conference will include admittance to the convention, concert, and dances as one ticket. The devotional in the Conference Center on Aug. 4, by a member of the Quorum of the Twelve, will require a separate but free ticket.

We invite you to keep these dates available on your ward and stake calendars to allow YSA to participate. We appreciate your diligence in inviting those in your wards and stakes to attend. More information for the 2024 Utah YSA Conference can be found online at utahysaconference.org or on Facebook and Instagram at @utysaconf.

Thank you so much for your support of young adults in the church. We appreciate your prayers and loving guidance on their behalf.